DATA SHEET
EC2/EE2 SERIES
High-inrush capability type
COMPACT SIZE, SLIM-PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
 NEC TOKIN EC2/EE2 relay is a standard miniature signal relay, compact and slim.
High-inrush capability type can endure 10A inrush for 24Vdc.
FEATURES

Ambient temperature
    - 40 to +85 °C
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
E C 2 - 3 S  N Q
NQ: High inrush capability type
 Nil: Non-latch type
 S:  Single coil latch type
T:  Double coil latch type
 Nominal coil voltage
  (A numerical value of coil voltage)
 EC2 series
E E 2 – 3 S N Q – L
                               Packing
                                Nil: Tube
                                L:  Embossed carrying tape
 NQ: High inrush capability type
 Nil: Non-latch type
 S:  Single coil latch type
T:  Double coil latch type
 Nominal coil voltage
  (A numerical value of coil voltage)
 EE2 series
EC2/EE2 series High-inrush capability type
ORDERING PART NUMBERS
 EC2 series
Coil Type
Packing
Nominal
Coil Voltage
(VDC) Non-latch Single Coil Latch Double Coil Latch
3 EC2-3NQ EC2-3SNQ EC2-3TNQ
4.5 EC2-4.5NQ EC2-4.5SNQ EC2-4.5TNQ
5 EC2-5NQ EC2-5SNQ EC2-5TNQ
9 EC2-9NQ EC2-9SNQ EC2-9TNQ
12 EC2-12NQ EC2-12SNQ EC2-12TNQ
Tube
24 EC2-24NQ EC2-24SNQ EC2-24TNQ
 EE2 series
Coil Type
Packing
Nominal
Coil Voltage
(VDC) Non-latch Single Coil Latch Double Coil Latch
3 EE2-3NQ EE2-3SNQ EE2-3TNQ
4.5 EE2-4.5NQ EE2-4.5SNQ EE2-4.5TNQ
5 EE2-5NQ EE2-5SNQ EE2-5TNQ
9 EE2-9NQ EE2-9SNQ EE2-9TNQ
12 EE2-12NQ EE2-12SNQ EE2-12TNQ
Tube
24 EE2-24NQ EE2-24SNQ EE2-24TNQ
3 EE2-3NQ-L EE2-3SNQ-L EE2-3TNQ-L
4.5 EE2-4.5NQ-L EE2-4.5SNQ-L EE2-4.5TNQ-L
5 EE2-5NQ-L EE2-5SNQ-L EE2-5TNQ-L
9 EE2-9NQ-L EE2-9SNQ-L EE2-9TNQ-L
12 EE2-12NQ-L EE2-12SNQ-L EE2-12TNQ-L
Taping
24 EE2-24NQ-L EE2-24SNQ-L EE2-24TNQ-L
EC2/EE2 series High-inrush capability type
PERFORMANCE DATA
 0    100    200   300   400
60
40
20
 0
Applied power (mW)
 0      5    10    15    20
30
20
10
 0
Applied time (minute)
 -40  -20   0   20    40    60   80   100
200